

FRONIUS IG PLUS ADVANCED INVERTERS PURCHASED AT SUNPOWER AUCTION

All new Fronius IG Plus Advanced inverters inventoried at SunPower's Rialto, CA location purchased on Wednesday, August 3rd and Thursday, August 4th via online auction conducted by Heritage Global Partners, come with the Fronius 10 Year Limited Warranty as of the auction date. All other warranty terms and conditions apply.

Qualifying inverters are included on the attached list and have a green label stating "AFCI UPDATE."

- New units come with the Fronius 10 Year Limited Warranty, coverage beginning as of the date of auction.
- Refurbished units, indicated buy an A in the Fronius part number, have a 5 year warranty, coverage beginning as of the date of auction.

Details of the Fronius 10 Year Limited Warranty, General Terms and Conditions and information on the warranty process can be found on the Fronius website at <u>fronius.com</u>.

Fronius USA warranties are tied to the serial number of the inverter. Any inverter sold on behalf of SunPower through the auction house, Heritage Global Partners, to another distribution house or installer and ultimately to the end-user (i.e. inverter owner) will possess the Fronius 10 Year Limited Warranty. That is, the Fronius USA warranty will automatically transfer to the end-user (i.e. inverter owner) and any subsequent end-user of the inverter.

For questions on the on these units regarding warranty, please call or email me.

Best Regards,

en Sieber

Sean Hickey National Sales Manager Solar Energy Division Fronius USA, LLC Mobile: (928) 637-3262 / Direct Fax: (928) 222-3150 / Main: (219) 734-5500 / Main Fax: (219) 734-5502 Email: hickey.sean@fronius.com / Web: www.fronius-usa.com